Joseph J. Tirio       SAMPLE BALLOT         Model       GENERAL ELECTION         TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 05, 2024         McHenry County Clerk         McHenry County Clerk			
To vote, darken the oval to the LEFT of your choice, like this  . To cast a write-in vote, darken the oval to the LEFT of the blank space provided and write the candidate's name in that space. If you tear, spoil, deface or erroneously mark this ballot, return to the election judge and obtain another.			
STATE OF ILLINOIS	FEDERAL	MCHENRY COUNTY	
STATEWIDE ADVISORY QUESTION	FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES (Vote for one)	FOR MCHENRY COUNTY CORONER (Vote for one)	
the Illinois ballot for federal, State, or local office be subject to civil penalties if the candidate interferes or attempts to interfere with an election worker's official duties?"	<ul> <li>(Kamala D. Harris (Tim Walz DEMOCRATIC</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Chris Kalapodis DEMOCRATIC</li> <li>Michael Rein REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	
<ul><li>YES</li><li>NO</li></ul>	<ul> <li>(Donald J. Trump (JD Vance REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>		
STATEWIDE ADVISORY QUESTION	<ul> <li>(Robert F. Kennedy Jr.</li> <li>(Nicole Shanahan INDEPENDENT</li> </ul>	FOR MCHENRY COUNTY AUDITOR (Vote for one)	
"Should the Illinois Constitution be amended to create an additional 3% tax on income greater than \$1,000,000	Write-in	No Candidate DEMOCRATIC	
for the purpose of dedicating funds raised to property tax relief?"	FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS NINTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for one)	<ul> <li>Shannon Teresi REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	
○ NO	<ul> <li>Janice D. Schakowsky DEMOCRATIC</li> </ul>	FOR MCHENRY COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY (Vote for one)	
STATEWIDE ADVISORY QUESTION "Should all medically appropriate assisted reproductive treatments,	<ul> <li>Seth Alan Cohen REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	No Candidate DEMOCRATIC	
including, but not limited to, in vitro fertilization, be covered by any health insurance plan in Illinois that provides coverage for pregnancy benefits,	STATE REPRESENTATIVE	<ul> <li>Randi Freese REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	
without limitation on the number of treatments?"	FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SIXTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT (Vote for one)	FOR MCHENRY COUNTY BOARD CHAIRPERSON (Vote for one)	
<ul> <li>YES</li> <li>NO</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Mary Mahady DEMOCRATIC</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Kelli Wegener</li> <li>DEMOCRATIC</li> </ul>	
	O Steven Reick REPUBLICAN	O Mike Buehler REPUBLICAN	
	MCHENRY COUNTY		
	FOR MCHENRY COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT CLERK (Vote for one)		
	No Candidate DEMOCRATIC		
	<ul> <li>Katherine M. Keefe REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT Typ:01 Seq:0059 SpI:01 v0.1 - 2024-09-13T12:07:19	
	1	02.00 10112.01.10	

SAMPLE BALLOT - ALGONQUIN 41			
MCHENRY COUNTY	JUDICIAL RETENTION	SCHOOL	
FOR MCHENRY COUNTY BOARD MEMBER - DISTRICT 4 (Vote for one)	SHALL EACH OF THE PERSONS LISTED BE RETAINED IN OFFICE AS JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT?	Cary Community Consolidated School District #26 Proposition To Issue \$20,000,000 School Building Bonds	
<ul> <li>Brian Dean Meyers DEMOCRATIC</li> </ul>	Michael J. Chmiel	Shall the Board of Education of Cary Community Consolidated School District Number 26, McHenry and Lake Counties, Illinois, alter,	
<ul> <li>Mike "Shorty" Shorten REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	<ul><li>YES</li><li>NO</li></ul>	repair, equip and improve the sites of existing school buildings, including installing safety and security improvements, replacing roofs and boilers, improving technology infrastructure and renovating instructional spaces, and issue bonds of said School District to the amount of \$20,000,000 for the purpose of paying the costs	
JUDICIAL	Tiffany Davis	thereof?	
FOR JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT	○ YES	<ul><li>YES</li><li>NO</li></ul>	
(To fill the vacancy of the Hon. Robert A. Wilbrandt, Jr.) (Vote for one)	○ NO		
	MCHENRY COUNTY	-	
No Candidate DEMOCRATIC	McHenry County Conservation District		
<ul> <li>Suzanne C. Mangiamele REPUBLICAN</li> </ul>	Proposition To Increase The Limiting Rate For The McHenry County Conservation District		
FOR JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT MCHENRY COUNTY (To fill the vacancy of the Hon. James S. Cowlin) (Vote for one) No Candidate	Shall the limiting rate under the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law for the McHenry County Conservation District, McHenry County, Illinois, be increased by an additional amount equal to 0.027% above the limiting rate for levy year 2023 for the purposes of protecting drinking water sources, protecting the water quality of rivers, lakes, and streams, providing park access for people with disabilities, protecting wildlife habitat, protecting forests and planting trees, improving and maintaining existing conservation areas, and other lawful purposes of the Conservation District, and be equal to 0.109660% of the equalized assessed value of the taxable property therein for levy year 2024?		
DEMOCRATIC <ul> <li>Jennifer L. Johnson</li> </ul>	○ YES		
REPUBLICAN			
	(1) The approximate amount of taxes extendable		
JUDICIAL RETENTION	at the most recently extended limiting rate is \$9,250,889, and the approximate amount of taxes extendable if the proposition is approved is		
BALLOT FOR JUDICIAL CANDIDATES SEEKING RETENTION IN OFFICE "Vote on the Proposition with respect to all or any of the Judges listed on this ballot. No Judge listed is running against any other Judge. The sole question is whether each Judge shall be retained in his or her present office." SHALL EACH OF THE PERSONS LISTED BE RETAINED IN OFFICE AS JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT, SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT? Susan Fayette Hutchinson	<ul> <li>\$12,272,592.</li> <li>(2) For the 2024 levy year the approximate amount of the additional tax extendable against property containing a single family residence and having a fair market value at the time of the referendum of \$100,000 is estimated to be \$9.</li> <li>(3) If the proposition is approved, the aggregate extension for 2024 will be determined by the limiting rate set forth in the proposition, rather than the otherwise applicable limiting rate calculated under the provisions of the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law (commonly known as the Property Tax Cap Law).</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>○ YES</li> <li>○ NO</li> </ul>			
		VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT Typ:01 Seq:0059 Spl:01	